STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BUILDIN	G	С	
		14E866	B. WING _			1/2006
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  NT HILL VILLAGE		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 WEST NORTH STREET GIRARD, IL 62640		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 354	hours a day, 7 days  Except when waive of this section, the fregistered nurse to nursing on a full tim  The director of nurs nurse only when the occupancy of 60 or  This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to ens	d under paragraph (c) or (d) racility must designate a serve as the director of se basis.  Sing may serve as a charge a facility has an average daily fewer residents.  NT is not met as evidenced as and record review, the services se for at least 8 consecutive	F 354			
F9999	9/2/06 indicates the nurse (RN) for at le on 8/14, 8/15, 8/17, and 8/31. Interview 9/7/06 at 9:30 indic facility does not have		F9999			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUIL	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  LDING	COMPLI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14E866	B. WIN	IG		C 1 <b>1/2006</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1010 WEST NORTH STREET GIRARD, IL 62640	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	300.1220b)2) 300.1220b)3) 300.3240f)  Section 300.1210 ( Nursing and Person  a) The facility must and services to atta practicable physical well-being of the releach resident's complan of care. Adequation of care and put to each resident to personal care need b)3) Objective observational changes and determining cafurther medical evaluate by nursing stresident's medical evaluate by nursing stresident's medical evaluate b)6) All necessary assure that the resident nursing personnel strate each resident nursing personnel strate ach resident nursing services  b) The DON shall solutions of the residents' need defined conditions.	General Requirements for nal Care  provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest all, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with a nprehensive assessment and uate and properly supervised ersonal care shall be provided ameet the total nursing and als of the resident.  Provations of changes in a are including mental and and as a means for analyzing are required and the need for alluation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record.  Precautions shall be taken to idents' environment remains thazards as possible. All shall evaluate residents to see receives adequate supervision	F99	199		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		ULTIF LDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14E866	B. WIN	IG			C <b>1/2006</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 WEST NORTH STREET IRARD, IL 62640		.,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	status and required discharge potential potential, rehabilita and drug therapy.  3) Developing an use for each resident be comprehensive assumed goals to be accorders, and person Personnel, represenursing, activities, amodalities as are obe involved in the plan. The plan shall reviewed and modineeded as indicated. The plan shall be remonths.  Section 300.3240 Affile for the plan shall be independent indicates, that another reside is the perpetrator occondition shall be indetermine the most placement for the roof that resident as a residents and employ:  Based on record refacility failed to assinterventions for 1 discreptions.	nents, psychosocial status, dental condition, activities tion potential, cognitive status, p-to-date resident care plan ased on the resident's sessment, individual needs complished, physician's al care and nursing needs. Inting other services such as dietary, and such other redered by the physician, shall preparation of the resident care I be in writing and shall be fied in keeping with the care d by the resident's condition.	F99.	999			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		14E866	B. WIN	IG			C <b>1/2006</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE			•	10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D10 WEST NORTH STREET BIRARD, IL 62640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Findings include:  1. R1, a 47 year of the Facility's Alzheithe psychiatric unit R1 had an admittin Korsakoff Syndrom anoxia causing per Cerebral Vascular An undated Facility Assessment, Behar R1's clinical record was completed upout Facility. This form Risk Factors: Wan Rooms, Physical A and Alcohol Abuse assessments regardlinical record. No Resident Assessments regardlinical record.	hat rendered R1 at risk for ents.  d resident, was admitted to mer's Special Care Wing from of the hospital, on 8/16/05. g diagnoses of Wernicke e, Status Epilepticus with manent brain damage and Accident.  form entitled "Resident Risk vior Screening Tool," was in According to E2, this form on R1's admission to the lists the following "Resident ders into Other Resident's ggression, Verbal Aggression." There are no other ding R1's behavior in R1's Minimum Data Set (MDS) or ent Protocols (RAP's) had	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	14E866		B. WIN	G		C <b>09/11/2006</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				10	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 WEST NORTH STREET IRARD, IL 62640		1/2000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	Alzheimer's Special admission to the Farandission and ware personal and personal	I Care Unit, or after R1's acility.  I plan of care did not address a Facility began to monitor R1 pement and agitation (hitting on 8/18/06, and for andering in and out of residents in 8/24/06.  Is show that R1 began having cility on the same day she	F99	999				

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14E866	B. WIN	1G _		09/11	C 1/2006
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 WEST NORTH STREET GIRARD, IL 62640		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Order for Haldol 5 r mg intramuscularly hours was given."  "8/18/06, 1130 (shown increased agadmit. This resider more violent as well members. I am ver react violently to on also have aggressit to avoid hospitalizar medicine regimen is these behaviors an scheduled meds for has an increase in 'they're coming to ghurt me; there are pyou see them? the greatly appreciate a with as it is imperate control of behaviors appears to begin to progressively increase hours in spite of night E2, Director of Nurs nurses note. E2 was regarding the note above nurses note R1's physician substold E2 that all of that the closest hospi waiting list for an avenit.	pe 27 be admitted to the hospital. milligrams (mg) and Ativan 2 (IM) or orally (PO) every 2  11:30 AM), Resident has gitation and behaviors since have behaviors are becoming all, she has slapped staff by concerned that she may be of our elderly residents who we behaviors. We would like tion however, her current is ineffective in decreasing divide would like to request in maintenance. Resident also delusional thinking, stating, get me; you are all trying to be people hiding in the corn, don't by are trying to get us.' I any solution you may come up ive that we maintain some is and aggression. Resident also deses throughout the evening ght time medication dosing."  ses, had signed the above is interviewed on 8/26/06 of 8/18/06. E2 stated that the was faxed to R1's physician. Sequently telephoned E2 and the beds on the psychiatric unit that were full and R1 was on a valiable bed on the psychiatric at that R1's behaviors	F99	999			
		ite. R1 attempted to climb fence numerous times, went					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14E866	B. WIN	1G _			C <b>1/2006</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE			•	1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 010 WEST NORTH STREET BIRARD, IL 62640			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	to "help" other residentering rooms.  A review of the R1's Record (MAR) date received 1 mg of Hativan three times a when she was admired and seen and covered with a (emergency root treatment. R1 was increased agitation, was notified and R2 hospital for evaluat returned to the R1 at the R2 content of the root seen and covered with a covered with a covered with a covered and R2 covered and covered with a covered with a covered and R2 covered agitation, was notified and R2 covered to the Face of the R2 covered to the root seen and covered with a covered with a covered with a covered with a covered agitation, was notified and R2 covered to the Face of the R2 covered to the R2 covered to the Face of the R2 covered to the R2 covered t	s rooms and took things, tried lents, and barred staff from lents, and lents and lents and lents are lents and lents and lents are	F99	999				

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		14E866	B. WIN	1G			C 1/2006	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				10 <sup>-</sup>	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 10 WEST NORTH STREET RARD, IL 62640	0371	172000	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F9999	that at 1940 (7:40 F the kitchenette area cake from CNA, wh dining room while 2 residents in their ro hall with her cake w monitoring C Hallw who was in the dini heard a noise and w residents on the flo nurse asked R1 wh were at a dance an dance had occurred my house, that mar appears that in her wrong room walked into R2's room and in her house which aggression towards  A review of R2's cli sustained a large h his head, a 10 cent elbow, a 12.5 centif from the 5th finger his nose, cheek and R2 has diagnoses, Dementia with agita Disease. R2 most ambulatory, has sh problems, behavior moderately impaire spends most of his toe with a blanket. survey, when not u lying in bed with a b	investigation by E2 shows PM), on 8/25/06, R1 went to a and obtained 3 pieces of to was monitoring C Hallway other CNA's were assisting oms. R1 walked down the while the CNA who was any assisted another residenting room area. The CNA went to investigate and found or as stated above. The at happened and R1 said "We d I didn't want to dance." (No d). R1 then said "he was in a was in my house." It confusion she entered the I through the bathroom and was startled by a man being triggered her violent is resident R2."  Inical record shows that he ematoma to the right side of imeter skin tear to his right meter skin tear to his left hand to the wrist, and abrasions to d forehead.  In part, of Alzheimer's ation and Peripheral Vascular recent MDS shows that he is ort and long term memory	F99	999				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		14E866	B. WING		C <b>09/11/2006</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  PLEASANT HILL VILLAGE				1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1010 WEST NORTH STREET GIRARD, IL 62640	03/1	172000
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	was unable to answ A copy of the local Narrative" was obtanoted by Z1: "I resstated a male subjefemale. Upon arrivroom and observed floor. A nurse was subject down. The his hands, lower lip subject was transprobserved a female observed blood on identified the female she blurted 'I tried the Miranda Warning to understood her right agreed to answer of happened to R2 tor R1 said that R2 attadog. I observed that room and asked the in the room. The nucare of a psychiatrical statement. The nucare of R2. R1 had a trying to suffocate his what she was trying 'I'm trying to kill him Besides R2, there was trying to suffocate in the room to kill him.	police department's "Officer ained and the following was ponded to (Facility). Dispatch ect was being battered by a all at the (Facility), we went to an elderly male laying on the trying to calm the male male subject had cuts to both bruising on face. Male orted to hospital. Next laying on the bed and her shirt, pants and face. It e as (R1). Upon talking to R1, to kill him.' I then read the orted to hospital she with the end and her shirt, pants and face. It e as (R1). Upon talking to R1, to kill him.' I then read the orted to hospital she with the end and her at there was no dog in the end there was no dog in	F99	999			